Dutchess County, NY, 2014

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$886

0

$202
$338
$139
$194
$373
$2,132
$25,584

Married
Couple

$1,023
0

$420
$423
$285
$257
$415
$2,823
$33,876

Adult, One
Child

$1,023
$783
$413
$423
$351
$358
$586
$3,937
$47,244

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Dutchess County, NY, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,023
$833
$318
$423
$328
$335
$402
$3,662
$43,944

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,258
$1,567
$701
$676
$550
$562
$873
$6,187
$74,244

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,258
$1,625
$612
$676
$550
$558
$860
$6,139
$73,668

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), New York State Department of Taxation and Finance, and New York State Office of Children & Family..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare

Miscellaneous

Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$1,279
0

$378
$298
$246
$220
$220

$64
$723

$3,428
$41,136

Married
Couple

$1,573
0

$769
$595
$558
$350
$350
$99
$1,176
$5,470
$65,640

Adult, One
Child

$1,573
$879
$716
$595
$760
$452
$452
$82
$1,225
$6,882
$82,584

Household STABILITY Budget, Dutchess County, NY, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,573
$1,050
$556
$595
$760
$453
$453
$64
$1,183
$6,687
$80,244

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,725
$1,758
$1,353
$952
$957
$675
$675
$123
$2,645
$10,863
$130,356

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,725
$1,967
$1,168
$952
$957
$677
$677
$99
$2,532
$10,754
$129,048

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), New York State Department of Taxation and Finance, and New York State Office of Children & Family..
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