## **Dutchess County, NY, 2014**

## Household SURVIVAL Budget, Dutchess County, NY, 2014

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$886	\$1,023	\$1,023	\$1,023	\$1,258	\$1,258
Childcare	0	0	\$783	\$833	\$1,567	\$1,625
Food	\$202	\$420	\$413	\$318	\$701	\$612
Transportation	\$338	\$423	\$423	\$423	\$676	\$676
Healthcare	\$139	\$285	\$351	\$328	\$550	\$550
Miscellaneous	\$194	\$257	\$358	\$335	\$562	\$558
Тах	\$373	\$415	\$586	\$402	\$873	\$860
Monthly Total	\$2,132	\$2,823	\$3,937	\$3,662	\$6,187	\$6,139
Annual Total	\$25,584	\$33,876	\$47,244	\$43,944	\$74,244	\$73,668

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), New York State Department of Taxation and Finance, and New York State Office of Children & Family..

## Household STABILITY Budget, Dutchess County, NY, 2014

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$1,279	\$1,573	\$1,573	\$1,573	\$1,725	\$1,725
Childcare	0	0	\$879	\$1,050	\$1,758	\$1,967
Food	\$378	\$769	\$716	\$556	\$1,353	\$1,168
Transportation	\$298	\$595	\$595	\$595	\$952	\$952
Healthcare	\$246	\$558	\$760	\$760	\$957	\$957
Miscellaneous	\$220	\$350	\$452	\$453	\$675	\$677
Savings	\$220	\$350	\$452	\$453	\$675	\$677
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99
Тах	\$723	\$1,176	\$1,225	\$1,183	\$2,645	\$2,532
Monthly Total	\$3,428	\$5,470	\$6,882	\$6,687	\$10,863	\$10,754
Annual Total	\$41,136	\$65,640	\$82,584	\$80,244	\$130,356	\$129,048

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent. Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), New York State Department of Taxation and Finance, and New York State Office of Children & Family..

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-

ALICE UNITED WAY ALICE REPORT – <u>http://www.unitedwayalice.org/index.php</u>